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Name 

1. Sugarbush hill (1) 

2. Rib Mountain (1) 
3. Ring School hill 
4. Mt. Whittlesey 
5. Muscallunge hill 
6. Hill near Crandon 
7. Meteor hill 
8. Summit Lake Sta­

tion 
9. Blue mound (west 

mound) 
10. McCaslin mountain 
ll. Point Sauk 
12. Upper Mosinee hill 
13. Flambeau ridge 
14. Powers bluff 
15. Platte mound 
16. Wadels hill 
17. Ridge near Fair­

child 
18. Thunder mountain 
19. Highest point in 

Trempealeau county 
20. Holy hill 
21. Bruce mound 
22. Ridge near Westby 
23. Castle rock 
24. Friendship Mound 
25. Bayfield ridge 
26. Ridge near North 

Bend 
27. Silver mound 
28. Gibraltar 
29. Lapham hill (for­

merl:y- Government 
hill) 

30. Sinsinawa mound 
31. Grandfather bluff 

(or Grandad) 
32. Petenwell peak 
33. Liberty Pole hill 
34. Observatory hill 
35. Necedah mound 
36. Mt. Morris 

Location 

Near Laona, T. 36 N., R. 13 E., 
Forest county 

Marathon county 
Near Ogema, Price county 
Near Mellen, Ashland county 
T. 41 N., R. 7 E., Vilas county 
T. 36 N., R. 12 E., Forest county 
T. 37 N., R. 8 w., Sawyer county 

Langlade county 

Near Mt. Horeb, Iowa county 
Forest county 
T. 11 N., R. 7 E., Sauk county 
Marathon county 
Chippewa county 
T. 24 N., R. 4 E., Wood county 
Lafayette county 
T. 18 N., R. 5 W., La Crosse county 

Jackson county 
Marinette county 

T. 20 N., R. 8 W. 
Washington county 
Clark county 
Vernon county 
T. 18 N., R. 4 W., Monroe county 
Adams county 
Bayfield county 

Jackson county 
Jackson county 
Near Lodi, Columbia county 

Waukesha county 
Near Hazel Green, Grant county 

La Crosse county 
Juneau county 
T. 4 N., R. 9 E., Green county 
Marquette county 
Juneau county 
Waushara 

Height 

1950.81 
1940.00 
1891.00 
1866.00 
1860.00 
1850.00 
1770.00 

1723.00 

1716.00 
1625.00 
1620.00 
1610.00 
1500.00 
1472.00 
1420.00 
1403.00 

1391.00 
1375.00 

1369.00 
1361.00 
1360.00 
1340.00 
1335.00 
1330.00 
1300.00 

1300.00 
1260.00 
1240.00 

1233.00 
ll85 .oo 
1172.00 
1110.00 
1102.00 
1100.00 
1100.00 
llOO.OO 

*nata taken from Wisconsin Conservation Bulletin, val. 22, No. 4, 
April 1957, published by the Wisconsin Conservation Department, 
pp. 29-30. 

(1) A recent survey by the division engineers of the highway de­
partment gave Rib Mountain as 1940.76 and Sugarbush hill 1939.30. 




